Details of Stock

1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock

Total number of authorized shares

Common stock

324,820,000 shares

2. Number of issued shares

UNIVERSAL

NTERTAINMENT

As of December 31,2018

A Number of issued shares as of the end Name of listed financial instruments Number of shares
Classification of stock ! )
of fiscal year exchange market for one unit
Common stock 80,195,000 Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard) 100
3. Shareholders by category
Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares) Number of
Catedor ] — shares less
gory Government ) ) Financial Foreign entities, etc. o than one
agencies and Financial instruments Other Individuals Total unit share
gencles and institutions entities Otherthan | .. i ials | and others | '@
public institutions traders individuals (shares)
Number of
shareholders 13 23 105 163 23 9,394 9,721 -
(persons)
Number of
shares held 16,192 11,775 1,547 | 657,589 1,311 [ 113,471 801,885 6,500
(units)
Shareholding
percentage 2.02 1.47 0.19 82.01 0.16 14.15 100.00 -
(%)

Major Shareholders

Name

Number of shares held (thousands)

Ratio of shares held (%)

Okada Holdings Limited

Hiroko Yokotsuka

BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD AC ISG(FE-AC)

JPLLC CLIENT SAFEKEEPING ACCOUNT

STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT OM02 505002

SSBTC CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT

GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. REG

Jun Fujimoto

Satoru Oshita

The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)

Notes:

54,452
2,355
1,838
1,584
1,384
1,115

950
658
620

501

1. The Company holds 1,186,716 of treasury stock, but is excluded from the above major shareholders.

2. The shareholding ratio is calculated after deducting 1,186,716 of treasury stock.

68.91

2.98

2.32
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