

Details of Stock
As of December 31, 2018

1. Total number of shares

Classification of stock	Total number of authorized shares
Common stock	324,820,000 shares

2. Number of issued shares

Classification of	stock	Number of issued shares as of the end of fiscal year	Name of listed financial instruments exchange market	Number of shares for one unit	
Common stock		80,195,000	Tokyo Stock Exchange, JASDAQ (standard)	100	

3. Shareholders by category

	Details of shareholders (one unit share represents 100 shares)							Number of	
agencies	Government	Financial institutions	Financial instruments traders	Other entities	Foreign entities, etc.				shares less than one
	agencies and public institutions				Other than individuals	Individuals	Individuals and others	Total	unit share (shares)
Number of shareholders (persons)	_	13	23	105	163	23	9,394	9,721	_
Number of shares held (units)	_	16,192	11,775	1,547	657,589	1,311	113,471	801,885	6,500
Shareholding percentage (%)	_	2.02	1.47	0.19	82.01	0.16	14.15	100.00	_

Major Shareholders

Name Nu	imber of shares held (thousands)	Ratio of shares held (%)
Okada Holdings Limited	54,452	68.91
Hiroko Yokotsuka	2,355	2.98
BNY GCM CLIENT ACCOUNT JPRD AC ISG(FE-AC)	1,838	2.32
JPLLC CLIENT SAFEKEEPING ACCOUNT	1,584	2.00
STATE STREET BANK AND TRUST CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT ON	1,384	1.75
SSBTC CLIENT OMNIBUS ACCOUNT	1,115	1.41
GOLDMAN, SACHS & CO. REG	950	1.20
Jun Fujimoto	658	0.83
Satoru Oshita	620	0.78
The Master Trust Bank of Japan, Ltd. (Trust Account)	501	0.63

Notes: 1. The Company holds 1,186,716 of treasury stock, but is excluded from the above major shareholders.

^{2.} The shareholding ratio is calculated after deducting 1,186,716 of treasury stock.